1185
105
033419
\$40.00
ĭ

2

			Docket No	o.: 37 0/04 183		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATENTS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → ▼	▼ ▼	▼	▼	▼ ▼		
To the Director of the United State	s Patent and Trademark Offi	ce: Please recor	d the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Hanan HERZBERG	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Tracespan Communications Ltd.					
		Address: 10	Hayetzira Stree			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🖾 Assignment	☐ Merger		MET TO PERSONAL LIBERTY			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Raauar	oa St	ate/Prov.:		
☐ Other		Country: <u>Isr</u>	ael	ZIP: 43663		
Execution Date: February 20, 2005	Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes 💈 No			
Application number(s) or patent null lift this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. File	· •		date of the appli atent No.(s)	cation is:		
10/511,859 Oct	tober 18, 2004	1				
	Additional numbers	Yes	⊠ No			
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Registration No. 26,723	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be					
Address: Wolf, Block, Schorr & Schorr	credited or debited to deposit account					
250 Park Avenue	. <u></u> . ,		rized to be charg	ed to deposit account		
	Market 1 Mark	8. Deposit ac	count number:			
City: New York	State/Prov.: NY	03-3419				
Country: USA	ZIP: 10177	(Attach dup	olicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)		
Statement and signature.	<u>DO NOT</u>	USE <u>THIS SP</u> ACE				
To the best of my knowledge and to of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and	d correct and any	y attached copy is a true copy		
Maier FENSTER, Reg. No. 41,	016	1 [*]		May 16, 2005		
Name of Person Signing		Signature		2 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Mell Step Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patient and Trademark Office P.O. 8cx 1430, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016608 FRAME: 0743 370/04183

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Hanan HERZBERG, 95B Tsifman Street, Raanana 43463, Israel;

(hereinafter called the "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

TraceSpan Communications Ltd., 10 Hayetzira Street, Raanana 43663, Israel, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Israel, Company No. 513216168

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, his entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) titled

Non-Intrusive Modem Performance Analysis

described and claimed in

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/511,859 filed on October 18, 2004

which is a national phase application of

PCT Application No. PCT/IL03/00088 filed on February 4, 2003

and in and to said Patent Application and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder:

Said Assignor warrantees that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith,

Said Assignor authorizes and requests any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives; and

Said Assignor agrees to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (nio/day/yr) 2/27/05 at (city) Ralanaha

Hanan HERZBERG

PATENT

REEL: 016608*FRAME::-0744 ***